UNOFFICIAL COPY.

qpane i
BECOND MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

, This Second Modification Agreement dated as of February
s
i ¢

Ay, 1992, is entered into by and among Bank Leumi le Israel B.M. -

Chicage Branch (the "Bank") and Drexel Partnership,gﬁpﬂgllinois

general partnership (the "Borrower"). R TYIEY : :
. F 092 14y

AT O
RECITALB ' CiK ' ﬁ;& 1402

A, The Bank has made a loan to American National Bank and
Trust Ceommany of Chicago, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated
December -3, 1968, also known as Trust No. 27575 ("American
National Bain'c Trust") and Borrower, in the original principal
amount of $840,000.00 (the "Loan"), which loan is evidenced by a
certain Note dated as of August 14, 1986 (the "Note") and is
secured by, amony other things, (i) a certain Mortgage and Security
Agreement of even daste therewith, recorded in the Office of Cook
County Recorder of Deeds on August 22, 1986, as bocument Ho., 86-
371664 (the "Mortgage"), encumbering the property legally described
in Exhibit A attached hérato (the "Mortgaged Property"); (ii) a
cortain Assignment of Leases” and Rents of even date therewith,
recorded with said Cook County Reccrder on August 22, 1986, as
Document No. 86-371665 and (ii11) ¢ertain Unlimited Guaranties made
by Gerald s. Elliott and Harvey J. Angell, respectively, and a
Collateral Assignment by Borrower ©©f a Collateral Assignment of
Reneficial Interest in the Ravenswood, Trust, as described below,
(The Note, the Mortgage and all othe¢y documents and instruments
evidencing or securing the Loan are hercinafter referred to as the

"Loan Instruments").

B. The Mortgaged Preperty has been conveved by sald American
National Bank Trust to First Chicago Trust Company.of Illinois, as
Trustee under Trust Agreement dated January 7, 1988, and known as
Trust No. 25-9019 ("Ravenswood Trust"}, the sole bzueficlary of
which is HPNC Limited Partnership, an Illinois limited rextnership,
and has been encumbered by (1) a certain Wrap Trust Cezd made by
the Ravenswood Trust in favor of Chicago Title and Trust /Company,
dated as of February 1, 1988, and reccrded on February 3,.1988,
with said Cook County Recorder as Document No. 88050216, which Wrap
Trust Deed sccures a certain Wrap Promissory Hote of even date
therewith in the principal amount of $1,980,000 (the "Junior Note")
and (ii) a certain Junior and Subordinate Assignment of Rents made
by the Ravenswood Trust to Chicago Title and Trust Company, ol even
date therewith and recorded on February 3, 1988, with said Cook
County Recorder as Document No, 88050217 (the "Junior Assignment"),
(the Junicr Hote and Junior Assignment being collectively referred
to as the "Junior Loan Instruments") the liens of which are and at
all times shall be junior and subordinate to the lien of the

Mortgage and the other Loan Instruments,

.ﬁgg‘ "é;{




UNOFFICIAL COPYY:

C. Borrower horeby represents and warrants that it 1s the
lender under the Junior Mote, that the modification recited herein
dons not contravene or alter the terms, duties, or obligaticns
arising under the Junior Note or Wrap Trust Deed and that Borrower
has the authority to enter into this Agreement.

D. The #ank and Borrower have previously entered into an
Agreemnent amending the terms of certain of the Loan [hstruments,

L, To induce the Bank to lend the additicnal sum of $340,000
under the Note, the parties hereto have agreed to further modify
the [oan Instruments as follows:

AGREEMENTS

1. “he Mank hereby agrees to lend to Borrower the additional
sum of $340,000. under the MNote and will advance such funds to
Borrower following execution and delivery of this Agreement.

2. From and (a‘ter the date hereoi, Borrower, jeintly with
Michigan Partnership; an [llinois general partnership, shall pay
Bank the meonthly sum of $4%,000 which shall be applied as follows:

(a) FPFirst, to the payment of interest due under that
certain note between Bank ard Michigan Partnership dated as of
August 14, 1980, ag amended ("Micpigan Hote)

(L) Sccond, to the payuent ol interest due under the
Mote as amended herein: and

(¢} Third, to the payment ot principal due under the
Michigan Note and the Mote in the ratio of 0% to the Michigan Note
and 40% to the lote.

3. The maturity date of the Hote shali/ ke extended from
December 15, 1992, to October 15, 1994, at wnich time the
outetanding principal balance and all accrued 1ntesest thercon
shall be due and payable. The Bank shall have no bhligation te
further extend tho maturity date.

4. The Mortgage and the other Loan [nstruments are mazreby
modified to reflect the changes made herein,

5. As modified hereby, and by that certain Agreement dated
February 1, 1988 and by that certain First Modification Agreement
dated February 1, 1983, all the Loan Instruments shall remain in
full force and effect in accordance with their original terms,

6. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, which,
when taken together, shall constitute one instrument.




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,

the parties hereto have executed this

Second Modification Agreement on the day and year first above

written.

ATTEST:

idbﬁf{ i /c&a%

Itc et

'ra

fV# /" mlk/fﬂﬁ{f{y !!V’

BANK:
BANK LEUMI LE ISRAEL B.M. - CHICAGO
BRANCH ‘
BY:’//. l‘fo / /lc—’/,--.....,_ )
Its: / s
QRROWER:

DREXEL PARTHERSHIP,
general phr tn91511r

fem
By : "W“w;“




. UNOFFICIAL COPY

REAFFIRMATION OF GUARANTIES

Each of the undersigned, being a guarantor of the Loan
pursuant to a certain Unlimited Guaranty dated August 14, 1986, to
Bank Leumi Le-Israel B.M. - Chicago Branch does hereby acknowledge
and agree to the modification of the Loan Instruments as defined
and as provided in the foregoing Second Modification Agreement and
hereby reaffirms his obligations under said Unlimited Guaranty in
accordance with the modifications and amendments made to the Loan
Instruments as provided herein in that certain Agreement dated
February 1, 1988, and in that certain First Modification Agreement

dated a= of February 1, 1988, and recorded with,the Cook County
Recordov. of Deoeds as Document No :88050?19 \ //

ng?

jgvey _i%j

CGerald S. Elllott

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY AND
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO

Gerald M.Miller, Esqg.
Fishman & Merrick, P.C.
30 N. LaSalle Street
Suite 3500
Chicago, Illinois 60602




UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) S8

COUNTY OF COOK )}

I, worieey 3AGIAAL, a Notary Public in and for and residing

in said  County _ and State, bo HEREBY CERTIFY THAT

Alphie N T JRdebln , Vice President of Bank Leumi

le Israel B.M. - Chicago Branch, personally known to me to be the

same person whose name 1is subscribed to the foregoing instrument

as such.Vice President, appeared before me this day in person and

acknowleaged that he signed and delivered said instrument as his

own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of

sald bank: and he further acknowledged that he, as custodian of

the corporate-seal of said bank, did affix said corporate seal to

said instrument-as his free ard voluntary act and as the free and
voluntary act o4& 'said bank for said uses and purposes,
Al

GIVEN under my axnd and notarial seal this m__z;;ﬁ_ day of

SHart bt , 1902, X T

i

\

Kl

oA e
. / .J.,( ,
Hotary Pulilic

My Commission Expires:




UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF TLLINOIS )
) 88
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, /¢ ... i ~, a Notary Public in and for and residing
in said County and State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT Harvey J. Angell,
personally known to me to be the same person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day
in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered said
instrument as his own free and voluntary act, for the uses and
purposss therein set forth.

T '
i GIVEW., under my hand and notarial seal this :;Li day of

MG A
T ) S o _
TP w ; '_‘,:'_‘.:" L! /
PRI ~ g Hotary Public
DR FICIAL SEAT ™YY e
* FRANCEAN G RILDL 7 My Commission Expires: _ Z/i/ ' ¥
N }iamussé;c fng of ‘I}ll;l{"ﬁ%-’s
' N EAPRES 372024
e o P e, ,_»‘_\- FL NI “)‘ )‘)2{9'*
I,-C;;QJL,NIN'M}‘u , a Notary Public in and for and residing

|
5

(Ww__.
QFFICIAL SEAL "

in said County and State, DO HEREBY CERMIFY THAT Gerald S. Elliott,
personally known to me to be the ‘same person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day
in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered said
instrument as his own free and voluntary acct. for the uses and
purposes thercin set forth.

' : : R )
i GIVEM under my hand and notarial seal tals "4 day of

T
2 A e 194
4'/ ’/ ;o

R YA

Hotary Public

My Ccmmission Expires: S

FRANCEAN G HILL
NOTASY PUBLE STaTE OF ILLINGS

MY COMMIS SN,
P SSUN EXPRES 3/22/94

T WU Y




UNOFFICIAL COPRY .

e

HHIBIT A

The North 119.37 feet (except the South 3.12 feet of the West 9B8.42
feet thereof) of Lot 1 in the Resubdivision cf Lots 4, 5 and 6,
together with private alleys adjoining said Lots, all in Clarke and
Sharpe's Subdivision of Lots 1, 2, 3 and 4 in Block 5 of Walker and
stinson's Subdivision of the West half of the South West quarter
of Scctiocn 2, Township 38 North, Range 14 Fast of thao 'Third
Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinaois.

PIN: 20+02-312-0001

4502 S, Drexel
Chicago, Illjaois

TRVAVK TR




UNOFFICIAL COPY

P

THIS, INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY AND
AKTER RECNRDING RETURN TO

(ferald M. Miller, Esq.
Fishman & Merrick, P.C.
30 N. LaSalle Street
Suive 3500
Chicago, Illinois 60602




